The NCEP Climate Forecast System
Reanalysis
Suranjana Saha, Shrinivas Moorthi, Hua-Lu Pan,
Xingren Wu, Jiande Wang, Sudhir Nadiga, Patrick
Tripp, Robert Kistler, John Woollen, David Behringer,
Haixia Liu, Diane Stokes, Robert Grumbine, George
Gayno, Jun Wang, Yu-Tai Hou, Hui-ya Chuang, Hann-
Ming H. Juang, Joe Sela, Mark Iredell, Russ Treadon,

31.  TMIN (Minimum 2m air temperature)
32.  TMAX (Maximum 2m air temperature)
6-Hourly Timeseries of 88 parameters (contd) : PGB file (32)
1.     Z200 (Geopotential at 200 hPa)
2.  Z500 (Geopotential at 500 hPa)
3.  Z700 (Geopotential at 700 hPa)
4.  Z850 (Geopotential at 850 hPa)
5.  Z1000 (Geopotential at 1000 hPa)
6.  T2 (Temperature at 2 hPa)
7.  T50 (Temperature at 50 hPa)
8.  T200 (Temperature at 200 hPa)
9.  T500 (Temperature at 500 hPa)
10.  T700 (Temperature at 700 hPa)
11.  T850 (Temperature at 850 hPa)
12.  T1000 (Temperature at 1000 hPa)
13.  WND200 (Zonal (u ) and Meridional: (v) Wind at 200 hPa)
14.  WND500 (Zonal (u ) and Meridional: (v) Wind at 500 hPa)
15.  WND700 (Zonal (u ) and Meridional: (v) Wind at 700 hPa)
16.  WND850 (Zonal (u ) and Meridional: (v) Wind at 850 hPa)
17.  WND1000 (Zonal (u ) and Meridional: (v) Wind at 1000 hPa)
18.  PSI200 (Streamfunction at 200 hPa)
19.  PSI850 (Streamfunction at 850 hPa)
20.  CHI200 (Velocity Potential at 200 hPa)
21.  CHI850 (Velocity Potential at 200 hPa)
22.  VVEL500 (Vertical Velocity at 500 hPa)
23.  Q500 (Specific Humidity at 500 hPa)
24.  Q700 (Specific Humidity at 700 hPa)
25.  Q850 (Specific Humidity at 850 hPa)
26.  Q925 (Specific Humidity at 925 hPa)
27.  PRMSL (Mean Sea Level Pressure)
6-Hourly Timeseries of 88 parameters (contd) : IPV file (3)
1.  IPV450 (Potential Vorticty at 450 K Isentropic Level)
2.  IPV550 (Potential Vorticty at 550 K Isentropic Level)
3.  IPV650 (Potential Vorticty at 650 K Isentropic Level)
6-Hourly Timeseries of 88 parameters (contd) : OCNH file (21)
1.  OCNDT2.5C (Depth of 2.5C Isotherm)
2.  OCNDT5C (Depth of 5C Isotherm)
3.  OCNDT10C (Depth of 10C Isotherm)
4.  OCNDT15C (Depth of 15C Isotherm)
5.  OCNDT20C (Depth of 20C Isotherm)
6.  OCNDT25C (Depth of 25C Isotherm)
7.  OCNDT28C (Depth of 28C Isotherm)
8.  OCNHEAT (Ocean Heat Content)
9.  OCNSLH (Sea Level Height)
10.  OCNSST (Ocean Potential Temperature at depth of 5m)
11.  OCNU5 (Ocean Zonal Current at depth of 5m)
12.  OCNV5 (Ocean Meridional Current at depth of 5m)
13.  OCNSAL5 (Ocean Salinity at depth of 5m)
14.  OCNU15 (Ocean Zonal Current at depth of 15m)
15.  OCNV15 (Ocean Meridional Current at depth of 15m)
16.  OCNT15 (Ocean Potential Temperature at depth of 15m)
17.  OCNSAL15 (Ocean Salinity at depth of 15m)
18.  OCNVV55 (Ocean vertical velocity at depth of 55 m)
19.  OCNMLD (Ocean Mixed Layer Depth)
20.  OCNSILD (Ocean Surface Isothermal Layer Depth)
21.  OCNTCHP (Tropical Cyclone Heat Potential)
THANK YOU